MHCTPYKLMA MO CcOopKe mebean
Instructions for furniture assembling

KpoBaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALIMM
Bed of basic configuration

*MOAEAb LLAPT YKO3AHA HA STUKETKE U3AEAMS
*side bars model is indicate on the product label

MarotosuteAb: OOO «AnTBYy AN
Kposate cootsetcteyet TP TC 025/2012, FocT 19917-2014
Manufacturer «lLitwoody Ltd.
The bed is in full compliance with GOST (Russian National Standart) 19917-2014
MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024.
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250



KOMMAEKTOBOYHAOS

BEAOMOCTb KDOBATU

7~ Ynakoska AeTaAb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHHe KoAnsecTso
Q KO1 CnuHka 1
HexoA Ha Laprm
Ynakoska K09 (*AAS KPOBATEN CO CbEMHbBIM HEXAOM 1
Neol M Lapramm, NOAHOCTbLIO OBUTbIMM
- TEXHUYECKOM TKAHbBIO)
§ MHCTPYKLMS MO SKCMAYATALMM 1
(nacnopr)
K02 bokosas Lapra 2
YnakoBka
KO3 CpeaHss uapra 1
Ne2 \
ObpaseL, TKaHM 1
(*BLLIMT B YEXOA MAM B LLOPTY)
MHCTpyKumg no cbopke 1
(1 KOl BUHT M6*20 20
ynakoska ‘x K23 VIOAOK LD 5
Ne2 EN) P
NakeT c
dypHUTYpPOI K22 YTOAOK CMMHKM 2
Hoxxkm
MOAMOUKALM HOXKEK 3ABUCUT OT MOAEAM
@ KpOBATK, MPEACTABAEHHOM B Ka4ecTse obpasLia 1 KOMNA
0 B COAOHE UAM HO cauTe. (CN\. KOMMAEKTOBOYHYIO
BEAOMOCTb HOXEK)
L ynar‘;(‘gaxa % PO KpoBaTHOE OCHOBAHME 1 )

A\

KOMMNAEKTOBOYHAS BEAOMOCTb HOXEK

Moaundomkaums HoOXeK 3aBUCUT OT MOAEAU KPOBATH, NPEACTABAEHHOM B KaOYeCTBe
06pasLLd B COAOHE MAM HO CanTe.
*BMA KOMMNAEKTALMU OTPAXEH HA 3TUKETKE NakeTd ¢ dypPHUTYpPOM

[~ ¥Ynakoeka AeTanb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHHe KoAndecTeo \
; Hoxka aag kposatemn Nel156
@ KeP54 xpom h-150 (un. 8mm) 2
BapuaHT p
KOMMAEKTALLUHU Q’ KP39 [amka M8 2
HoXeK Nel
, K40 WaiGa M8 2
Hoxxka aepesdHHas h-97
@ K31 YrAOBQS 2
BapuaHTt ~
@) g
KOMNAEKTauuu ‘y.d’ KP39 lanka M8 2
HOoXeK Neo2 [J
TOAMNSTHUK CAMOKA.
K81 * 4
\_ D dpetp 20*20 )

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024

2 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, ?0-V, 12

0-AP, 140, 180, 250



KOMMNAEKTOBOYHO BEAOMOCTb HOXEK

7~ Ynakoska AeTaAb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHUe KoAnuecTso
. Hoxka AAf KpoBaATEM
‘“@ K45 h-60 senre (M10) 2
BapuaHT
KOMMAEKTAL MU Kp46 [aMKa AEKOPATHBHAS 2
HoXek Ne3 —
MOANITHUK BOMAOUHbIM
G KP81 20x20 2
Onopa AekopaTMBHAS
K41 -130 xpom 2
K43 BumHT M8x20 DIN 967 2
BapuaHT
KOMMAEKTALLMHU K42 LWanbta M8 2
HoXek Ne4
Q} KP39 Faika M8 2
MOANSATHUK BOMAOYHbIM
D KP8l 20x20 2
. Hoxka AAfl KpoBaATEM
WED KP35 178 h-50 xpom 2
BapuaHT p
KOMMAEKTALUU “\@’ K39 [amka M8 2
HoXeK Neb5 -
(=) KeP40 Wai6a M8 2
BapwaHT m@ Kbs9 Hoxka ?]/_\?ngOBOTeM 5
KOMMAEKTAauMm
HoXek Neb @ K37 [aMKka AEKOPATHBHAS 2
. Hoxka AAf KpoBaTEM
WD Kp77 -100 xpom 2
BapuaHT p
KOMMAEKTALLMM Q} KP39 Faiika M8 2
HoXeK Ne7 [
, Kb40 Wai6a M8 2
Onopa koHycHas 60*60*195
MD KP140 LUMMABKO M8 2
BapuaHT
KOMMNAEKTALMUKU @ K144 lamka M8 2
HoXeK Ne8 =
MOANATHUK BOMAOUHbIM
D K8l 20x20 2
Onopa koHycHas 60*45*120
m@ K130 P LIJI'Il/IyAbKCI M8 2
BapuaHT
KOMMNAeKTauuu @ KPp 144 Fanka M8 2
HoXek Ne9 g
MOANATHUK BOMAOUHbIM
9 D K81 20x20 2 )

MHCcTpyKUMa no cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6a30Boi komnaekTaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Ars LLOpI' ™na:

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 9

-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A, 140, 180, 250 3



Packing List of the bed

/~ Package Part Part number Name Quantity N
Q KO1 Backrest 1
Cover for side bars
Package K09 (*for beds with removable cover 1
Nel and side bars completely
- upholstered with technical fabric)
Instructions for use (certificate) 1
K02 Lateral side bar 2
Pq(;lkgge \ K03 Intermediate side bar 1
) Q\  Fabric sample !
(sewn in the cover or the side bar)
Assembly insfructions 1
(= KFO1 Screw Mé*20 20
Package Ne2 KF23 Side bars angle piece 2
Accessories s
pack ¢ KFE22 Backrest angle piece 2
Legs
) that |
-@ O S pIe T Showrobm or on e waske. eae tags 1set
Delivery list)
Package i
RO1 Bed base 1
\_ Ne3 il )

or on the website.

f Legs variant depends on bed model that is represented as a samplein showroom

Complete set is shown on the label of Accessories Pack

Packing seft for legs

/~ Package Part Part number Name Quantity
x@ KF54 Leg folf]_t%%gs(gligrj érsnénﬂc')hrome 5
colr-:glsefe Qj KF39 Nut M8 2
set Nel
@ Kf40 Washer M8 2
@ KF31 Leg wooden h-97 corner 2
cohfslsefe Q} KF39 Nut M8 2
set Ne2
9 D KE8] G||deféﬁlf2—g)?|2%eswe 4 )

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024
4 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 0-M Grand, 9

0-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250



Packing seft for legs

/~ Package Part Part number Name Quantity
WD KF45 Leg for beds h-60 venge (M10) 2
Legs
complete KF46 Decorative nut 2
S
set Ne3
D KF81 Glide felted 20x20 2
\ KF41 Leg decorative h-130 chrome 2
KF43 Screw M8x20 DIN 967 2
Legs
complefe (=) KF42 Washer M8 2
(@)
‘Q:D; KF39 Nut M8 2
D KF81 Glide felted 20x20 2
m@ KF55 Leg for beds 178 h-50 chrome 2
Legs p
complete “\@’ KF39 Nut M8 2
set Ne5 -
, KF40 Washer M8 2
Legs m@ KF69 Leg for beds h-120 2
complete
set Ne6 @ KF37 Decorative nut 2
m@ KF77 Leg for beds h-100 chrome 2
Legs ;
complete Q’ KF39 Nut M8 2
set Ne7 L
() KF40 Washer M8 2
Leg conical 60*60*195
WD KF140 bin M8 2
Legs
complete @ KF144 Nut M8 2
set Ne8 —
D KF81 Glide felted 20x20 2
Leg conical 60*45*120
MD KF130 pin M8 2
Legs
complete @ KF144 Nut M8 2
set Ne9 —~~
KF81 Glide felted 20x20 2
N L Y

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 0-M Grand, 9

0-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250 5



Mepea c6opkoii:

1. Bce AeTaAuM ocMoTpeTb A0 c6OpPKM HO OTCYTCTBUE NOBPEXAEHUN. [IDETEH3MM MO HUM HA
COBPAHHOM M3AEAMM HE YAOBAETBOPSIOTCH M3rOTOBUTEAEM. YMAKOBKY HEODXOAMMO COXPAHSATb AO
OKOHYQHMA COOPKM.

2. MNpu BbiIsBA€HUMU B NpoL,ecce c60pkn 6paka U HEKOMNAEKTHOCTU U3AEAUS HEOBGXOAMMO COXPAHATD
YNAKOBKY AO MOMEHTA Bble3Ad NPEACTABUTEAS TOProBOW KOMMNAHUU. MHCTRYKLMM MO cOopKe r
SKCMAYATALMM U3AEAUI HEODXOAMMO COXPAHSATb HO BECH MEPUOA DKCIAYATALMM.

3. poBepbTe KOAUHECTBO A€TAAEN U PYPHUTYPbI MO NepeYHIo. [IPEeANPUATUE-UITOTOBUTEAL OCTABASET
30 COBOM NPABO BHOCUTb KOHCTPRYKTUBHBIE M3MEHEHMS B USAEAME, 3AMEHATE PYPHUTYPY U METU3bI HO
QHAAOTMYHbBIE, HE YXYALLIQIOLLLME BHELLIHMM BUA U HE BAUSIOLLIME HO ADYHKLMOHOABHbBIE CBOMCTBA M3ASAMA.
MPK HEAOKOMIMAEKTE MAM MOAOMKE, OBOBEAMTE HOMEP OTCYTCTBYIOLLLEM AETAAM M COOBLLMTE B MArA3MH
AAS €€ 30MEHDI.

4. CobaloaaiTe NOPIAOK C6OPKM, AQHHBIN B 3TOW UHCTPYKLMK!

My HECOBAIOAEHMM MHCTPYKLMIM MO COOPKE U IKCMAYATALMM C KOMMAHMUU-MPOU3IBOANTEAS] CHUMAIOTCS
FAPAHTUIMHBIE OBA3ATEALCTBA.

5. AA YCTOHOBKM AMBAHA/KPECAQ-KPOBATU/KPOBATHU BbIBUPATE POBHbIM YYACTOK NoAa!

MPK MCKPUBAEHMAX MOAQ BO3MOXHbI OTKAOHEHMS B PABOTE MEXAHM3MA TPAHCAOPMALMM
AMBAHA/KPECAQ-KPOBATH, MEPEKOCH POPMBbI M3AEAMS. HEXXEAQTEABHO HOAMYME KOBPA, TAK KAK 3TO
30TPYAHSET TOAHCHOPMALMIO.

6. NMpoBoauTe c60pPKY AMBAHA/KPECAQ-KPOBATU/KPOBATH BABOEM.

NepemeLante BCce AETAAM BEPEXHO, 63 PbIBKOB, YKACABIBAWTE YCTOMYMBO, M3BEramte mx NaAeHUn 1
yAQpoB!

7. MepeaBurante meb6eAb U €e A@TAAU, TOABKO CAETKA NPUNOAHMMASA. DTO MO3BOAUT UCKAIOYUTDL
AEPOPMALMM 1 MTOAOMKM.

Prior to assembly:

1. Check all the parts for any damage before assembling. Any claim for them on assembled article is
not accepted by Manufacturer. Package shall be kept until the end of assembly process.

2. When revedling any defect or incompleteness in the process of assembling, the package shall be
kept until arepresentive of trading company arrives. Assembly and operation Instructions shall be kept
during all the period of exploitation.

3. Check the parts and accessories quantity against the list. Manufacturer retains the right to make
structural changes into the article, change accessories and metalware for analogous that do not affect
design and do not influence on functional properties of the article. If incompleteness or any damage,
mark absent part number and inform the store to replace it.

4. Maintain the assembly order given in these instructions! If the Assembly and Operation Instructions
are not followed the manufacturer's warranty obligations are removed.

5. To install sofa/armchair-bed/bed a flat floor zone shall be chosen! If the floor are curved may present
deviations in the functioning of fransformation mechanism of sofa/armchair-bed/bed, distortions of the
article form. Any carpet presence is undesirable, because it makes transformation process difficult.

6. Perform the sofa/armchair-bed/bed assembly by two. Move all the parts gently without any jump,
place them steady, escape their falls and hits!

7. Move furniture and their parts only slightly lifted. This will allow to exclude any deformation or

damage.
A,

AAs c6opku noHaao06aTca/ For assembling required

/

Po>xKOBbIM KAIOY Ne13

Kpecrosas otBepTka HOXHULLbI Pyaetka
Cross-point screwdriver Open—eer%wrench Scissors Tape-measure
4 N

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024.
6 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250



\_ KPO1 ’
N\ ®
~—

4 BapuaHT KOMNAekTaumm HOXeK Nel, Ne5, No7 / Legs complete set option Nel,Ne5, No7

-

Kp54/
\KP55/KP77

\__ K39 Nel3 ieme s

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024.
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250 7



BapuaHT komnaekTaumm Hoxek Ne2 (h-97 yraosas)/
Legs complete set option Ne2 (h-97 corner)

\__KP39 Ne13

6 BapuaHTt komnaektaumm Hoxxek Ne3 (h-60 BeHre)/
Legs complete set option Ne3 (h-60 venge)

BapumaHT komnaekTaumm Hoxek Ned (h-130 xpom)/
Legs complete set option Ne4 (h-130 chrome)

K8l

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024.
8 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250



8 BapwaHTt komnaektaumm Hoxxek Neé (h-120)/ Legs complete set option Neé (h-120)

/

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024.
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250 9



-
11

75 ()

12  YCTAHOBKA YEXAQ HA LLAPTM, NepeA KPENAEHUEM CIUHKM
MPOU3BOAMTCA TOABKO AAS KDOBATEM C (YLLIAAMMY
Cover for side bars installation before the backrest
attachment is carried out only for beds with «ears»

COBMECTHTE LLIBbI HEXAQ
C yraamm uapr/
Bring together the cover
seams with the side
bars corners

3akpenute KOHLLbI 4eXAa/
Fix the cover edges

PasHomepHoO
PACNPEAEAMTE HEXOA
Ha Laprax/
spread evenly the cover
on the side bars

_ Kpan vyexaa/
Fix the cover wer edge

-

- RURICXX]
penure BepPXHUA Kpam
YEXAQ HA YrAQX/
Fix the cover upper

edge on the corners

-
13

Mé6*20 iX4

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 12

0-AP, 140, 180, 250



A=B

MlocAe peryAMpoBKM NEPUMETPA 3ATAHYTb BUHTbI/
After the perimeter adjustment tighten the screws

~

- /
~

16 TOABKO AAS KDOBATEN CO CbEMHbBIM YEXAOM M LLAPTAMM, MOAHOCTHIO
OBUTbIMM TEXHNHECKOM TKAHBIO

Only for beds with removable cover and side bars completely
upholstered with technical falbric

e
SRR £
3aKpenute BEPXHMM KA

COBMECTUTE LLIBbI YEXAT
C yraamum uapr/
Bring fogether the cover 4YEXAQ HA YrAQX/
seams with the side 3akpenute KOHLbI Yexaa/ Fix the cover upper
bars corners Fix the cover edges edge on the corners

PasHomepHoO
PACMPEASANTE HEXOA
Ha uaFrcx/ 3aKkpenure HKHY
spread evenly the cover Kpam 4exaa/
on the side bars Fix the cover wer edge

- /

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024.
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250 11




3ANPOBAEH MOA CbEMHBIN YEXOA

B cAydae HeoBXOAMMOCTM OBpA3eL, MATEPUAAT MOXKET ObiTb OTPE3AH AMBO
A If necessary material sample may be cut off ot put under removable cover

MHcTpyKUmMa no cbopke mebean. Kposatb ©6a3oBoi komnaektaumm. Bepcus 20 o1 06.05.2024. Aas LLapr Tmna:
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 20 from 06.05.2024.
12 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250



	Страница 1
	Страница 2
	Страница 3
	Страница 4
	Страница 5
	Страница 6
	Страница 7
	Страница 8
	Страница 9
	Страница 10
	Страница 11
	Страница 12

